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Dr. D. S. RAJU: Sir, the hon. Member has raised this question, and those people who are employed locally have certain advantages, but if they come on to the central roster, they have certain disadvantages also. Anyway their cases are being considered.

BOOKS FOR LIBRARY FOR INDIAN ILITARY
ACADEMY, DEHRA DUN

"44, PROF. SATYAVRATA SID-
DHANTALANKAR: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of books that were purchased in English and Hindi in 1963-
64 and 1964-65 for the library of the Indian Military Academy, Dehra Dun;
and

(b) what amount in aggregate was spent on English and Hindi books separately?

i

Tok DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF DEFENCE (Dr. D. S.
RAJU): (a) The number of books that were purchased in English and Hindi in 1963-64 and 19G4-65 for the library of
the Indian Military Academy: —

1063-64 1964-65
(i) English 649 3556
(i1) Hindi 121 57

(b) Amount in aggregate spent on English and Hindi books separately—

1963-64 1964-65

Rs. Rs.
(i) English  11,228.60 6.311.96
(i) Hindi 807,48  388.00
Torav: 12,036.08  6,609.96
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Dr. D. S. RAJU: The hon. Member must realise that it is a military academy.
The subjects that are given greater prominence are military subjects and other allied subjects like socio-economics, etc. Naturally most of the books are written in English Unfortunately there are not many books in Hindi.
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SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: It is not a question of what they want or what they would like to read. Whether they would like to have literature or light-reading fiction, that is a different matter. There is a very elaborate process of selecting books and purchasing them. There is a sort of a Review Committee which reviews the books and the Selection Committee make:; choice of the books.
Naturally the subjects which are given more prominence for the study of the students, the books of study for the students are books on military and allied subjects, sociological subjects. Naturally
more original studies are made in
English. That is a fact which we have to
accept. That is one thing. Secondly,
regarding the price, etc. the Enelish
books are somewhat more costly.
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N o SHRI Y. 5. CHAVAN: There ara some few
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break-up of figures reg.ardmg.the amount language books are concerned, because spent on books dealing with military many people do not know Hindi,’l assume, science strategy and practice aqd the at least cannot read novels and so on. Ben-
amount spent on books of general literary galis and others? How are their re-
value? If so, in the second category, that quirements met? ) €
is the amount spent On books of general ’
literature, may I know what amount has
been spent on English books and what
amount on Hindi books?

SHRI'Y. B. CHAVAN: As I said, possibly
there is ,, specific instruction issued from
the Defence Ministry on this particular

SHRI'Y. B. CHAVAN: I have not got subject but it is presumed that they must be the break-up with me at the present looking to the requirements of the students moment but I am satisfied that the there. It depends upon the composition of expenditure that i» made is very the students, what type of students are there, miscellaneous. to what language area they belongs and so

SHRI M. P. SHUKLA: May I ask the on and so forth. hon. Minister whether the Government is
making any effort to publish such books SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: As far as the in Hindi as are at present available in subject-matter of the books is concerned, it is

English only? very very important. May I know whether it
SHRI'Y. B. CHAVAN: No, Sir. We are S 1ot a fact that preference is given to not publishing them in Hindii certain literature of the United States of America which are . . .(Interruptions)
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prejudices which he has in mind. If there
are books which are written more in
English, certainly we do purchase them.
There is no question of purchasing from
any particular angle or anything of that sort in selecting books.

*45. [Transferred to th, 1th May,
1965.]
PERSONS OP INDIAN ORIGIN IN CEYLON

SHRIU. S. DUGAL:f
\SHRI G. MURAHARI:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether Government have reviewed the impact qf the change of leadership in Ceylon on the recently concluded agreement between the two countries regarding the Stateless persons of Indian origin in Ceylon?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER ofF EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH
SINGH) : Yes, Sir, we are hopeful that the Government of Ceylon will implement the Agreement in full.

SHRI I. K. GUJRAL: Has the attention of the Government been drawn to the speech recently reported to have been made by the Prime Minister of Ceylon that he was expressing almost the sentiment that he was not satisfied with the agreement, that he would like it to be revised or at least reconsidered and if so) has the Government reacted to it?

SHRI DINESH SINGH: I do not think there was any indication that he was not satisfied with the agreement or that he wanted it to be re-rlsed. There were certain matters which had been left for further discussions i, the agreement and certain other matters we had represented fThe question was actually asked on the floor of the Hosue by Shri U. S. Dugal. to them and he said that he would like to discuss those matters some time.

SHRI G. MURAHARI: I would like to know from the Government whether the agreement that has already been entered into with the Ceylon Government has been implemented fully or whether there are any loopholes in the agreement.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: It is a long-term agreement which will be implemented over a number of years but we have started moving in that direction.

SHRI T. S. PATTABIRAMAN: May 1 know whether there is any proposal for our Prime Minister and the Ceylon Prime Minister to meet and discuss these problems before coming further to a settlement?

SHRI DINESH SINGH: They will meet in due course but no definite arrangements have been made so far.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Is the hon.
Minister aware that this particular agreement was made an important election issue and the party to which the present Prime Minister of Ceylon belongs assailed the previous Government for having signed this agreement and in view of thiy has the Government sought clarifications —or written to the Ceylon Government even otherwise—to find out exactly where they stand in the matter of this agreement and whether we will have assurances of its full implementation?

SHRI DINESH SINGH: I do not know if the hon. Member had followed the speech from the Throne in Ceylon and the statement made by the Ceylon Prime Minister. There is nothing to indicate that he has .

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: That wa» after the elections. But before that?

(No reply)

